FIRST AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT FOR THE YOUTH SPORTS OFFICIALS AND SCOREKEEPERS

DANNY FULLER, a sole proprietor doing business as SPORTS INNOVATORS

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE YOUTH SPORTS
OFFICIALS AND SCOREKEEPERS (“First Amendment™) is made and entered into this—==3-29th
day of ,-.\g.ch/]August201 8, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city anéhﬁuniciphl corporation (“City””), and DANNY FULLER, a sole proprietor doing business
as SPORTS INNOVATORS (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 26, 2016, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement for
Contractor to furnish qualified sports officials and scorekeepers necessary for Youth Sports
Programs and those other related services as set forth in Exhibit A of the Agreement
(“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City is satisfied with the performance of Contractor; and
WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the Term of the Agreement for a period
of one year to expire on June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have agreed the amount of compensation as stated in
Section 4 of the Agreement will be amended to an amount not to exceed Twenty Thousand
Dollars ($20,000.00) per year.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended by a period of one year only from
July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019.

2. Compensation of the Agreement is hereby amended to an amount not to exceed
Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) per year.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this First
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as

though set forth in full.

/1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement for Youth Sports Officials and Scorekeepers to be duly executed on the day and year
first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California DANNY FULLER, a sole proprietor doing
Charter city and municipal corporation business as SPORTS INNOVATORS
Cit)@ﬁanager Danny Fuller
AaestVUW Pl on D"W) L‘i /’ vller.
(Clty Cler@) [Print Nam

Approved as to Form: 0 W/\ € /.

[Title]
By: W

Deputy City Attomey
Ellet mn

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By:

2

CA#16-0675.1
\Re-Citylawprod\Cycom\Wpdocs\D029\P024\00415651.DOC



l,Dﬁnw)/ ,/:;//e/. hereby, certify and acknowledge that | am aware of the
Workers Compensation laws of the State of California and that | currently have no
employees which would be subject to the protection of the Workers
Compensation Act. Further that if at any time during the term of the Agreement,
any employees are hired, that | will comply with the requirement of the Workers
Compensation laws. At that time | will provide evidence of such coverage to the
City of Riverside in accordance with the terms of the Agreement.

ﬂ% Date: 7’3”/6 .

(Slgn ture
Title: Ct.iner

Bv

Company:S Por ¢S Z. A00Ya 7 |




